2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

The following is a list of licensed baseball bats with a 2 1/4 inch maximum diameter that are
currently approved for use in the baseball divisions of Little League (Little League [Majors]
Division and below) because of the moratorium. Little League placed a moratorium on all
composite-barreled baseball bats for these divisions, which took effect on Dec. 30, 2010. If and
when any 2 1/4-inch composite-barreled baseball bats receive a waiver of the moratorium, it will
be noted on this list. Little League reserves the right to add to this list or make other changes as

new information arises. This list was last updated on Jan. 14, 2011.

Company

ALLOY / METAL BARREL

Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Anderson Bat Company
Baden Sports Inc.
Combat Baseball
Combat Baseball
Combat Baseball
Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Demarini

Dicks Sporting Goods
Dicks Sporting Goods
Dicks Sporting Goods
Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

1/14/2011

Model Number

APPROVED
015012
015013
015014
015015
015016
015017
015019
L139
B1ALYB1
B2ALYB1
EXIYB1

BLACK Coyote-BCL

Diablo DIL-DXDIL

DX2-11-WTDXDXL

WTDXM2L-11

Nitro NTO-DXNTO
Rogue RGL-DXRGL
Rumble-WTDXRML
Tengu-11-WTDXTTL

Vexxum VNL10

VOODOO Black -13 WTDXVDL-11
VX2-12-WTDXV2L

WTDXVTL-11
YBVQSH2K10
YBVQSH2K11
YBVQSH2K9
LK16

LK2

LK27

LK32

Model Name

PyroTech XP
Techzilla
Techzilla XP
KXP

Techzilla XP
NanoTek XP -10
NanoTek XP -12
Axe Element
B1 Alloy

B2 Alloy

Exit

Black Coyote
Diablo DIL
DX2

M2M -12

Nitro NTO
Rogue

Rumble

Tengu
Vexxum VNL10
VOODOO

VX2

Vendetta -12
Vanquish
Vanquish
Vanquish
Magnum -7
Magnum -7
Phantom
Cyclone

Date Added

01/07/11
01/13/11
01/14/11

01/07/11



Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Easton Sports

Kelly Athletics

Limbsaver/ Steven Sims Inc.

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby

1/14/2011

2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

LK33
LK40
LK41
LRX30
Lv2
LX40
LX45
LX55
LX67
LX70
LX71
LX71MC
LZz110
Lz270
Lz811
LZ900
LZ910,
N. Fuego 2K8
XLT
AYBS104
GYB604
GYBLS
GYBS104
KYB12A
KYBCU31
NBYBA
TYB5AS
WYBS5
WYBS104
YB104
YB105
YB116
YB11G
YB11L
YB11V
YB11W
YB204
YB204P
YB205
YB206
YB20A
YB304
YB305
YB305P
YB306

Cyclone

Magnum

Magnum -10
Octane

V12 O-Zone -13
Titan

Rampage -12
Havoc

Rampage -12.5
Reflex

Reflex-13

Salvo

Impact -13

Havoc

Havoc -9

Havoc -13

Havoc -13

N. Fuego 2K8
Limbsaver XLT
TPX

TPX Laser
Louisville Slugger MLB Logo
TPX

Armor

TPX Armor

TPX Air

Louisville Slugger MLB Logo
Louisville Slugger MLB Logo
TPX

TPX Air Response
TPX Armor
Omaha

Genesis

Laser

Voltage

Warrior

TPX Response
TPX Response
TPX Air Warrior
TPX Dynasty

TPX Air Attach
TPX GenlX Deuce
TPX Warrior

TPX Warrior

TPX Air Omaha

01/07/11



Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby
Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradshy
Marucci Sports

Marucci Sports

Marucci Sports

Mattingly Hitting Products

Mattingly Hitting Products

Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products

Mattingly Hitting Products

Mattingly Hitting Products
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YB31
YB354
YB355
YB406
YB406P
YB506
YB604
YB605
YB703
YB706
YB710S
YB711G
YB76W
YB79DJ
YB79PS (Silver)
YB8
YB810S
YB811 PS
YB813G
YB814R
YB86
YBS7W
YB8DJ
YB905
YB97W

YBO8|
YB98X

YB99S
YB99V
YBCU31
YBLS
YBMLB
YBXA
YBXE
YBXL
YBXV
AYBO7
MAYB10
MYB2
BULVYB
BULYB
COBVYB
COBYB
CPTYB,
CRCVYB

TPX Omaha Gold

TPX Air Omaha Scandium XS
TPX Air Omaha

TPX Omaha

TPX Omaha Power Hitter
TPX Deuce

TPX Laser

TPX Laser

Louisville Slugger Silver Slugger
Powerized

Slash

Genesis

TPX Warrior

Louisville Slugger Derek Jeter
Louisville Slugger Pro Slugger
Louisville Slugger

Samurai

Louisville Slugger Pro Slugger
Louisville Slugger Genesis
TPX Response

TPX Omaha

TPX Warrior

Louisville Slugger Derek Jeter
Louisville Slugger Sliver Slugger MLB logo
TPX Warrior

TPX Laser

TPX GenlX

Louisville Slugger Samurai
Louisville Slugger Voltage
TPX

Louisville Slugger MLB Logo
Louisville Slugger MLB Logo
Armor

TPX

TPX Laser

Louisville Slugger Voltage

CAT5

CAT5-2

Battitude Bull V - Grip
Battitude Bull

Battitude Cobra V- Grip
Battitude Cobra

CPT

Battitude Croc V- Grip



Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Mattingly Hitting Products
Miken Sports

Mizuno-Japan

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Nike

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings

Rawlings
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CRCYB
EVOYB
FERYB
FERYB
FRCYB
FRCYB
MVPYB
PROYB
RIOYB
RNOVYB
RNOYB
RPDYB
SBRYB
SBRYB
TGRVYB
TGRYB
WLFVYB
WLFYB
YBRZ12
2TL-71600
BT0107
BTO122
BTO131
BTO181
BTO253
BTO256
BTO322
BTO364
BTO444
BTO525
BTO527
BTO531
TARYBRAP
YB1AM
YB3
YB350
YB5150A
YB51XO
YB650
YBAPX
YBARS
YBARS2
YBBL
YBCBLT2
YBCLBR

2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

Battitude Croc 2010
Evolution

Fierce 2009

Fierce 2010
V-Force 2009
V-Force 2010

MVP

Pro Youth

Riot

Battitude Rhino V- Grip
Battitude Rhino
Ripped

Saber Fastpitch
Saber

Battitude Tiger V- Grip
Battitude Tiger
Battitude Wolf V-Grip
Battitude Wolf
RZR-12

Sunbeam

El Loco

MX5

Venom

MX5GT

Aero Strobe

Aero Torque

Aero Strobe

Aero Torque

Aero Torque

Ignitor

Keystone

Aero Show

Raptor

Ambush

Raptor

5150 Alloy
5150 Exogrid
Nemesis
Apex
Arsenal
Arsenal

Bull

Cobalt
Caliber



2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

Rawlings YBCLBR2 Caliber
Rawlings YBCLBR3 Caliber
Rawlings YBFL Fuel
Rawlings YBFL2 Fuel
Rawlings YBFL3 Fuel
Rawlings YBFL4 Fuel
Rawlings YBFL5 Fuel
Rawlings YBFL6 Fuel
Rawlings YBLMP Plasma
Rawlings YBLMPG Plasma
Rawlings YBNEM Nemesis
Rawlings YBNEM2 Nemesis
Rawlings YBPLA2 Plasma
Rawlings YBPLAS Plasma
Rawlings YBRAP Raptor
Rawlings YBRAP2 Raptor
Rawlings YBRAP4 Raptor
Rawlings YBRAPS Raptor
Rawlings YBREC Recon
Rawlings YBREC2 Recon
Rawlings YBREN Renegade
Rawlings YBREN2 Renegade
Rawlings YBREN3 Renegade
Rawlings YBRIV Rival
Rawlings YBRIV2 Rival
Rawlings YBSTRV2 Strive
Rawlings YBSTRV3 Strive
Rawlings YBSVG Savage
Rawlings YBSVG2 Savage
Rawlings YBTRMP Triumph
Rawlings YBTRMP2 Triumph
Rawlings YBVCTY Velocity
Rawlings YBVCTY2 Velocity
Rawlings YBVCTY3 Velocity
Reebok FBYB Four Bagger
Sport Supply Group, Inc. X8 X8 Youth Aluminum
Sport Supply Group, Inc. X88 X88 Youth Aluminum
Sport Supply Group, Inc. X9 X9 Youth Aluminum
SSK Japan Condor Condor
SSK Japan Rise Arch Rise Arch
Vikram YB99 Phantom
Worth YBLAMP Amp

Worth YBSNK Copperhead
Worth YBTP13 Toxic

Worth 3DXYB 3DX

1/14/2011 8



Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
Worth
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ALYB
ALYB2
AMPYB
ASYYB
B5PYB
BLADYB
CH10
CH13
CHYB
CuYB
ESTYB
GX4YB
LAMP
LC12
LC412
LC412W
LC413
LC45C
LC4C
LC4P
LCMG
LLBA
LP49
LP4A
LPW8
Lw2
Lw2C
LW3
Lw4
Lw45C
Lw4B
LW4P
LW4wW
LYB13
P313
POC13
PR13L/PR13R
REVYB
SILYB
W8YB
wa8YB11
WBB12
WICK10
WICK11
WICK11T

Copperhead
Copperhead
Amp
Asylum
Prodigy
Blade
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead

EST

GX4

Amp
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead
Copperhead
MG46
Copperhead
Powerzone
Powercell
Wicked

PowerPlus
Powerflex
Copperhead

Powerflex
Copperhead
Prodigy
Prodigy
Prodigy
Prodigy
Revolver
Silencer
Blade
Copperhead
Blade
Wicked
Wicked
Wicked



2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

Worth WICK12 Wicked
Worth WINYB Insanity
Worth WOBS

Worth WPW9 Whiplash
Worth WWL405

Worth WWL9

Worth WWLL

Worth WWYBC Wicked
Worth WYB11 Insanity
Worth WYB9

Worth WYBSN Copperhead
Worth WYBSN2 Copperhead
Worth YBAMP Amp

Worth YBCH10 Copperhead
Worth YBCHX Copperhead
Worth YBCX12 Prodigy
Worth YBL4 Copperhead
Worth YBLM13 Mutant
Worth YBMUT Mutant
Worth YBW20 Wicked
Worth YBWCK Wicked

COMPOSITE HANDLE, ALLOY BARREL APPROVED

Baden Sports Inc. L134 Axe Elite 01/11/11
Combat Baseball GRIFYB1 Grifter YB 01/11/11
Demarini Holigan-WTDXHOO Holigan

Easton Sports LG1XL Rival XXL -13 01/12/11
Easton Sports LGS1XL Surge -13 01/12/11
Easton Sports LGS11XL Surge XXL 01/12/11
Easton Sports LST1 Stealth CNT -11

Easton Sports LST10 Quantum -12

Easton Sports LST3 Stealth CNT -11

Easton Sports LST4 (SC900) Stealth CNT-13

Easton Sports LST5 Connexion

Easton Sports LST6 Stealth CNT -11

Easton Sports LST7 Stealth CNT -13

Easton Sports LST8 Stealth CNT -11

Easton Sports LST9 Stealth CNT -13

Easton Sports LSV1 Svi12 -13

Easton Sports LSv2 Stealth CNT -9

Easton Sports LT100Z Connexion

Easton Sports LT110 Connexion-11

Easton Sports LT200 CNX Comp-12

Easton Sports LT250 Connexion -12

Easton Sports LT260 Redline -12
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2011 Approved Non-wood Bats

Easton Sports LT360

Easton Sports LT460XL

Easton Sports LT461XL

Easton Sports LX300D

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB9X

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB9H2

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB9H25

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB11EX2

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB11H2

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YB11H25

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YBXEX

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YBXH25

Louisville Slugger - Hillerich & Bradsby YBXS

Nike BTO437

Nike BTO520

Nike BTO600

Reebok Vector TLS VLSIYB3 71:
Reebok Vector TLS VLSIYB3 71:
COMPOSITE HANDLE, WOOD BARREL APPROVED

Combat Baseball BACKYB1

1/14/2011

Redline -12
Convert

Edge

Quantum -12
Exogrid

H2 Hybrid

H2 Hybrid
Exogrid2

H2

TPX H2 Hybrid
Exogrid

H2 Hybrid

TPX Omaha XT Stiff
Aero Fuse
Aero Fuse
Aero Fuse
Vector TLS -11
Vector TLS -9.5

Backbone

01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11

01/11/11

01/11/11

01/11/11



